BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Compliance investigation of CardMart USA, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.910, F.A.C., Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required, and Rule 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries.

In re: Compliance investigation of True Time Communication, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.910, F.A.C., Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required.

In re: Compliance investigation of MAF Global Telecommunications, Inc. for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.910, F.A.C., Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required.

DOCKET NO. 011151-TI

DOCKET NO. 011327-TI

DOCKET NO. 011328-TI ORDER NO. PSC-01-2257A-PAA-TI ISSUED: November 21, 2001

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On November 19, 2001, we issued Order No. PSC-01-2257-PAA-TI, imposing fines for violation of certain rules of this Commission. However, due to a scrivener's error, that Order did not describe completely the circumstances under which these Dockets shall be closed. Therefore, the fifth ordering paragraph of Order No. PSC-01-2257-PAA-TI is amended as follows:

ORDERED that in the event this Order becomes final, these Dockets shall be closed administratively upon either receipt of the fine, or upon referral of the fine to the Comptroller for collection if the fine is not paid

DOCUMENT ALMERO DATE

14842 HOV 21 5

ORDER NO. PSC-01-2257A-PAA-TI DOCKETS NOS. 011151-TI, 011327-TI, 011328-TI PAGE 2

within five business days after issuance of the Consummating Order.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-01-2257-PAA-TI is hereby amended as reflected in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-01-2257-PAA-TI is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this $\underline{21st}$ Day of $\underline{November}$, $\underline{2001}$.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

Bv:

Kay Flynn, Chief

Bureau of Records and Hearing Services

(S E A L)

CLF